
Bestenliste 2016 des TV 03 Breitenbach e.V.

5.000 m

Altersklasse Zeit Name Vorname Jg. Ort Datum

Männer M 20 21:19,6 Fuckner André 1994 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

Männer M 40 20:26,4 Schwarz Torsten 1976 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

Männer M 45 17:37,5 Eschtruth Timo 1968 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

19:37,0 Hast Armin 1968 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

Männer M 50 20:04,4 Stieglitz Thomas 1963 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

22:46,9 Rehn Stefan 1966 Rotenburg a.d.F. 26.08.16

10 km (Straße)

Altersklasse Zeit Name Vorname Jg. Ort Datum

Frauen W 30 50:25 Stein Nina 1983 Breitenbach 17.01.16

Frauen W 45 39:39 Barborseck Sandra 1970 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

50:33 Schwarz-Granzow Anja 1967 Breitenbach 14.02.16

Frauen W 50 48:02 Eckert Heike 1965 Breitenbach 14.02.16

Frauen W 55 50:22 Wilhelm Heidrun 1960 Breitenbach 12.03.16

Männer M 20 43:50 Landau Martin 1987 Herzogenaurach 28.08.16

Männer M 40 40:20 Schwarz Torsten 1976 Breitenbach 12.03.16

41:03 Unruh Manuel 1972 Eschwege 24.04.16

44:39 Pfeiler Marcus 1975 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

Männer M 45 36:37 Eschtruth Timo 1968 Breitenbach 12.03.16

39:59 Hast Armin 1968 Breitenbach 12.03.16

42:11 Gleim Thomas 1971 Rotenburg a.d.F. 01.07.16

46:14 Dreßler Georg 1971 Breitenbach 14.02.16

50:30 Haßt Andreas 1970 Breitenbach 12.03.16

51:28 Hildebrandt Carsten 1969 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

Männer M 50 39:51 Stieglitz Thomas 1963 Fulda 30.04.16

45:32 Rehn Stefan 1966 Breitenbach 17.01.16

46:10 Kühl Hartmut 1963 Rotenburg a.d.F. 01.07.16

46:51 Patzwa Andreas 1962 Breitenbach 12.03.16

46:55 Herzig Uwe 1965 Breitenbach 12.03.16

47:15 Osan Armin 1966 Breitenbach 14.02.16

Männer M 55 49:46 Wilhelm Jürgen 1959 Breitenbach 12.03.16

50:36 Deist Walter 1960 Marbach 27.08.16

Männer M 65 46:34 Heyde Harald 1948 Breitenbach 14.02.16

51:17 Heller Klaus 1951 Fulda 30.04.16



Bestenliste 2016 des TV 03 Breitenbach e.V.

Halbmarathon

Altersklasse Zeit Name Vorname Jg. Ort Datum

Frauen W 30 1:54:12 Stein Nina 1983 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

Frauen W 45 1:25:50 Barborseck Sandra 1970 Offenbach 16.10.16

1:47:59 Buchenau Jutta 1970 Kassel 18.09.16

Frauen W 50 1:42:41 Eckert Heike 1965 Offenbach 16.10.16

1:53:55 Licht Dorothea 1962 Bad Staffelstein 10.04.16

Frauen W 55 1:55:31 Wilhelm Heidrun 1960 Wien 10.04.16

Männer M 40 1:48:35 Wassermann Heiko 1974 Kassel 18.09.16

Männer M 45 1:21:09 Eschtruth Timo 1968 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

1:28:47 Hast Armin 1968 Offenbach 16.10.16

1:30:23 Gleim Thomas 1971 Kassel 18.09.16

1:50:36 Dreßler Georg 1971 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

Männer M 50 1:37:53 Stieglitz Thomas 1963 Fulda 11.09.16

1:38:03 Osan Armin 1966 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

1:41:50 Rehn Stefan 1966 Kassel 18.09.16

1:42:24 Herzig Uwe 1965 Kassel 18.09.16

1:43:16 Patzwa Andreas 1962 Bad Hersfeld 09.10.16

Männer M 55 1:55:30 Wilhelm Jürgen 1959 Wien 10.04.16

Männer M 65 1:48:16 Heyde Harald 1948 Marburg 01.07.16

Marathon

Altersklasse Zeit Name Vorname Jg. Ort Datum

Frauen W 30 4:18:45 Stein Nina 1983 Frankfurt am Main 30.10.16

Frauen W 45 3:10:37 Barborseck Sandra 1970 Wien 10.04.16

Frauen W 50 3:42:13 Eckert Heike 1965 Wien 10.04.16

Männer M 45 2:44:35 Eschtruth Timo 1968 Hannover 10.04.16

3:14:10 Gleim Thomas 1971 Frankfurt am Main 30.10.16

3:53:32 Dreßler Georg 1971 Frankfurt am Main 30.10.16

50 km

Altersklasse Zeit Name Vorname Jg. Ort Datum

Männer M 65 5:08:18 Heyde Harald 1948 Marburg 27.02.16


